of interest thereon and the maturity and other terms thereof, and to take any other action they deem 

appropriate to effectuate the sale and/or issuance of said bonds or notes. Additionally, the Article shall 

authorize the Selectmen to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000.00) for the first required debt service payment, said appropriation to be deemed non-lapsing and 

shall not expire until the close of fiscal year 2031. Land or property interests to be purchased with bond 

proceeds shall be acquired in the name of the Town as conservation land to be managed by the Conservation